HB 216 Commission Contact Information

A. House of Representatives

Judith Spang (Commission Chair)
55 Wiswall Road, Durham, NH 03824; phone: 659-5936
judith@kestrelnet.net

Dennis Abbott
199 Ash Swamp Road, Newmarket, NH 03857; phone: 659-3175
denevel@comcast.net

Harry Merrow
P.O. Box 94, Center Ossipee, NH 03814; phone: 539-2109
hcmerrow(@yverion.net

B. Senate

Martha Fuller Clark
Home — 152 Middle St., Portsmouth, NH 03801; phone: 271-6933
martha.fullerclark@leg.state.nh.us

Margaret Hassan
48 Court Street, Exeter, NH 03833; phone: 271-4153 or 772-4187
maggic.hassan@leg.state.nh.us

C. Pease Development Authority, Division of Ports & Harbors

Tracy Shattuck, Harbor Master
PDA-Division of Ports & Harbors, P.O. Box 369, Portsmouth, NH 03802-0369; phone: 436-8500
t.shattuck@peasedev.org

D. University of New Hampshire

Fred Short, Research Professor
Jackson Estuarine Laboratory, 85 Adams Point Road, Durham NH 03824; phone: 862-5134
fred.short@unh.edu

Larry Ward, Research Associate Professor
Jackson Estuarine Laboratory, 85 Adams Point Road, Durham NH 03824; phone: 862-5132
larry.ward@unh.edu




E. The Nature Conservancy

Ray Konisky
Great Bay Field Office, 112 Bay Road, Newmarket, NH 03857; phone: 659-2678
rkonisky@tnc.org

F. Department of Environmental Services

Ted Diers, Program Manager
NH Coastal Program, 50 International Dr., Suite 200, Portsmouth, NH 03801; phone: 559-0027
theodore.diers@des.nh.gov

G. Strafford Regional Planning Commission

Cynthia Copeland, Executive Director
Strafford Regional Planning Commission, 2 Ridge St., Suite 4, Dover, NH 03820; phone: 742-2523
cjc@strafford.org

H. Rockingham Planning Commission

Bruce Dearborn
156 Water Street, Exeter, NH 03833; phone: 778-0885
bldearborn@msn.com

1. Representatives from Conservation Commissions in Estuarine Towns

Alison Watts
Newtields Conservation Commission, 65 Main Street, Newfields, NH 03856; phone: 772-5070
alison.watts@unh.edu

Justin Richardson
Newington Conservation Commission, 205 Nimble Hill Road, Newington, NH 03801; phone: 436-

7046
jrichardson@upton-hatfield.com

J. Great Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve

Peter Wellenberger, Manager
Great Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve, NH Fish & Game Dept., Region 3, 225

Main Street, Durham, NH 03824; phone: 868-1095
peter.wellenberger@wildlife.nh.gov




K. Fish & Game Department

Doug Grout, Marine Fisheries Division
NH Fish & Game Dept., Region 3, 225 Main Street, Durham, NH 03824; phone: 868-1095
douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov

L. NH Estuaries Project

Jennifer Hunter, Director
NH Estuaries Project, UNH, Nesmith Hall, Durham, NH 03824; phone: 862-3948
jennifer.hunter@unh.edu

M. Representatives of Water-Related Recreational Interests

Ellen Griffin Saas
Great Bay Marine, Inc., 61 Beane Lane, Newington, NH 03801; phone: 436-5299
ellen@greatbaymarine.com

Peter Whelan, President
NH Coastal Conservation Association, P.O. Box 4084, Concord, NH 03302; phone: 731-2669
pawhelan(@comcast.net

N. Representatives of Water-Dependent Commercial Interests

0. Other Interested Parties

David Cedarholm
Town of Durham, 100 Stone Quarry Drive, Durham, NH 03824; phone: 868-5578
dcedarholm(@ci.durham.nh.us

David Funk
Great Bay Stewards, 43 Boston Harbor Road, Dover NH, 03820; phone: 749-6756
dtfunk@comcast.net

Bill Hounsell
W.J. Hounsell Consulting
wijhounsell@roadrunner.net

Christian Williams

New Hampshire Coastal Program, 50 International Dr., Suite 200, Portsmouth, NH 03801;
phone: 559-0025

christian.williams(@des.nh.gov




